LS
KW, KM
SC, SC120, ZP
ZWD,ZWQ
SC, ZP
LWD, LWT
H
DT

Cooling (1) - Convection
Withstand Voltage - Input to Output 3kVAC for 1 min.
Isolation Resistance - >100M at 25C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Safety Agency Approvals - UL508 Listed, UL60950-1, EN60950-1, CE
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022 class B EN55022 class A
Weight (Typ) g 920 1000
Size (WxHxD)(1) in 2.5 x 4.92 x 4.59" 3.27 x 4.92 x 4.57"
Case material - Metal
Warranty yrs Two years
Speci f i cat ions
DPP120-240 Series
28
Outline Drawing (DPP120)
Other Lambda DIN Rail Products
DPP 15W to 100W
DPP480 480W single and three phase
DSP 10W to 100W low profile
DLP 75W to 240W single phase
1 DC Good relay
2 DC Good relay
3 +V
4 +V
5 -V
6 -V
7 Chassis ground
8 N
9 L
# Function
Terminal  Ass ignments
DPP120-12-1 12V 11.4 - 14.5V 10A 15 - 17.4V 84%
DPP120-24-1 24V 22.5 - 28.5V 5A 30 - 34.8V 86%
DPP120-48-1 48V 45 - 55V 2.5A 60 - 69.6V 87%
DPP240-24-1 24V 22.5 - 28.5V 10A 30 - 34.8V 89%
DPP240-48-1 48V 47 - 56V 5A 60 - 69.6V 90%
Adjust. Output Over-
Model Voltage Range Curr. voltage Eff.
Model  Selector Outline Drawing (DPP240)
Snap-oon  Mounting: snap onto DIN Rail TS35/7.5 or TS35/15.